EGPAF facilitator (per diem + accommodations) 1 6,350 19,050

MOH facilitator (per diem + accommodations) 1 6,000 18,000

Subtotal—per diem 131,250

Total cost per training week 189,450

Took 8 groups of 30 participants to train 250 Field Officer (250/30) 8 189,450 1,515,600

Exchange rate (Oct. 2017) 61.09

Total cost ($) $24,809

Table A2d. Table S1d. Cost of depreciation of smartphones purchased for field officers.

Category Value

Number of field officers 250

Cost per smart phone  MZN15,000

Total cost  MZN3,750,000

Exchange rate (Oct 2017) MZN61.09

Total cost ($) $61,384.84

First year depreciation (35%) ($)+ $21,484.69

+According to Makov et al. (Makov et al., 2019), Samsung smartphones lose 35% of their value

in the first year.

HIV COMMUNITY INDEX TESTING REACHES PROPORTIONALLY MORE MEN THAN FACILITY-BASED TESTING AND IS COST-EFFECTIVE: A

STUDY FROM GAZA PROVINCE, MOZAMBIQUE

32

Table A3a. One-way sensitivity analysis of input categories (human resources, travel and transportation, supplies, and communication

and review meetings) on cost per client tested and cost per new positive diagnosis.

 Category

Human resources
Travel and

Transportation
Supplies

Communication and

Review Meetings

Value +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%

Costs

Human resources $299,245 $329,169 $269,320 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245

Travel and transportation $14,215 $14,215 $14,215 $15,637 $12,794 $14,215 $14,215 $14,215 $14,215

Supplies $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $47,419 $38,797 $43,108 $43,108

Communication and review meetings $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $20,548 $16,812

Annualized training costs $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820

Subtotal—without HIV rapid tests $410,068 $439,993 $380,144 $411,490 $408,647 $414,379 $405,757 $411,936 $408,200

Screening—Determine HIV rapid test $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522

Confirmation—Uni-Gold HIV rapid test $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522

Subtotal—HIV rapid tests $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044

Total $571,112 $601,036 $541,187 $572,533 $569,690 $575,423 $566,801 $572,980 $569,244

Number of

clients

Clients tested 91,441 91,441 91,441 91,441 91,441 91,441 91,441 91,441 91,441

New HIV diagnoses 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,011

Cost per client

excluding HIV

rapid test

Cost per client tested $4.48 $4.81 $4.16 $4.50 $4.47 $4.53 $4.44 $4.50 $4.46

Cost per new HIV diagnosis $58.49 $62.76 $54.22 $58.69 $58.29 $59.10 $57.87 $58.76 $58.22

Price per HIV

rapid test

Screening—Determine HIV rapid test $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34

Confirmation—Uni-Gold HIV rapid test $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49

Cost per

subjects with

HIV rapid test

Cost per client tested $5.82 $6.15 $5.50 $5.84 $5.81 $5.87 $5.78 $5.84 $5.80

Cost per new HIV diagnosis $65.32 $69.59 $61.06 $65.53 $65.12 $65.94 $64.71 $65.59 $65.06

 % Variation of cost/client tested  5.62 -5.62 0.27 -0.27 0.81 -0.81 0.35 -0.35

 % Variation of cost/new HIV

diagnosis
 6.53 -6.53 0.31 -0.31 0.94 -0.94 0.41 -0.41

HIV COMMUNITY INDEX TESTING REACHES PROPORTIONALLY MORE MEN THAN FACILITY-BASED TESTING AND IS COST-EFFECTIVE: A

STUDY FROM GAZA PROVINCE, MOZAMBIQUE

33

Table A3b. One-way sensitivity analysis of input categories (training, number of clients tested, number of clients tested positive, and

price of rapid tests) on cost per client tested and cost per new positive diagnosis.

 Category

 Training # clients tested # new HIV diagnoses Price of HIV rapid test

Value +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%

Costs

Human resources $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245 $299,245

Travel and transportation $14,215 $14,215 $14,215 $14,215 $14,215 $14,215 $14,215 $14,215 $14,215

Supplies $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $43,108 $43,108

Communication and review meetings $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680 $18,680

Annualized training costs $34,820 $38,302 $31,338 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820 $34,820

Subtotal—without HIV rapid tests $410,068 $413,550 $406,586 $410,068 $410,068 $410,068 $410,068 $410,068 $410,068

Screening—Determine HIV rapid test $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522 $122,522

Confirmation—Uni-Gold HIV rapid test $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522 $38,522

Subtotal—HIV rapid tests $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044 $161,044

Total $571,112 $574,594 $567,630 $571,112 $571,112 $571,112 $571,112 $571,112 $571,112

Number of

clients

Clients tested 91,441 91,441 91,441 100,585 82,297 91,441 91,441 91,441 91,441

New HIV diagnoses 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,011 7,712 6,310 7,011 7,011

Cost per client

excluding HIV

rapid test

Cost per client tested $4.48 $4.52 $4.45 $4.08 $4.98 $4.48 $4.48 $4.48 $4.48

Cost per new HIV diagnosis $58.49 $58.99 $57.99 $58.49 $58.49 $53.17 $64.99 $58.49 $58.49

Price per HIV

rapid test

Screening—Determine HIV rapid test $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.34 $1.47 $1.21

Confirmation—Uni-Gold HIV rapid test $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $5.49 $6.04 $4.95

Cost per

subjects with

HIV rapid test

Cost per client tested $5.82 $5.86 $5.79 $5.42 $6.32 $5.82 $5.82 $5.96 $5.69

Cost per new HIV diagnosis $65.32 $65.82 $64.83 $65.32 $65.32 $60.01 $71.82 $66.01 $64.64

 % Variation of cost/client tested  0.65 -0.65 -7.00 8.56 0.00 0.00 2.30 -2.30

 % Variation of cost/new HIV

diagnosis
 0.76 -0.76 0.00 0.00 -8.14 9.95 1.05 -1.05

HIV COMMUNITY INDEX TESTING REACHES PROPORTIONALLY MORE MEN THAN FACILITY-

BASED TESTING AND IS COST-EFFECTIVE: A STUDY FROM GAZA PROVINCE, MOZAMBIQUE

34

Table A4. Cost per individual tested for HIV and cost per new HIV diagnosis in Malawi, Zambia

and Zimbabwe

2016 US$  2018 US$

Cost per client tested Cost per client tested + Cost per client tested Cost per client tested +

Malawi Zambia Zimbabwe Malawi Zambia Zimbabwe Malawi Zambia Zimbabwe Malawi Zambia Zimbabwe

4.92 4.24 8.79 79.58 73.63 178.92 5.15 4.44 9.20 83.26 77.04 187.19

Source: Mwenge et al. (2017) for 2016 data. The costs were converted to 2018 using the US Consumer Price Index.

Table A5. Number of clients tested and new HIV diagnoses through community index and facility-

based testing as percentage of total number of clients tested and new HIV diagnoses.

Period

 # of clients tested  # of new HIV diagnoses

Gender Total CIT
CIT as %

of Total
FT

FT as %

of Total

Total CIT

CIT as %

of Total
FT

FT as %

of Total

October 2017-

September 2018

Total 491,660 91,441 19 260,659 53  29,022 7,011 24 10,673 37

Female 365,776 43,390 12 189,434 52  18,868 3,751 20 6,743 36